EC 2020/111/W.P.1/Rev.2

Document: Agenda: Date: Distribution: Original:

2 22 October 2020 Public English



JUIFAD Investing in rural people

## Agenda

### Note to Evaluation Committee members

Focal points:

Technical questions:

#### Fabrizio Felloni

Interim Officer-in-Charge Independent Office of Evaluation of IFAD Tel.: +39 06 5459 2361 e-mail: f.felloni@ifad.org

#### Thomas Eriksson Director

Operational Policy and Results Division Tel.: +39 06 5459 2425 e-mail: t.eriksson@ifad.org

## Luis Jiménez-McInnis

Secretary of IFAD Tel.: +39 06 5459 2254 e-mail: l.jimenez-mcinnis@ifad.org Dispatch of documentation:

## Deirdre Mc Grenra

Chief Institutional Governance and Member Relations Tel.: +39 06 5459 2374 e-mail: gb@ifad.org

Evaluation Committee —  $111^{\text{th}}$  Session Rome, 22 October 2020

# Agenda

- 1. Opening of the session
- 2. Adoption of the agenda
- 3. Results-based work programme and budget for 2021 and indicative plan for 2022-2023 of the Independent Office of Evaluation of IFAD
- 4. Country strategy and programme evaluation for the Republic of the Sudan
- 5. Draft revised IFAD Evaluation Policy
- 6. Draft revised Terms of Reference of the Evaluation Committee
- 7. Note by the Independent Office of Evaluation of IFAD on revised products and oral update on the simplification of its internal processes
- 8. Management note on self-evaluation products
- 9. Level 1 project restructuring in the Republic of the Niger
- 10. Provisional agenda of the Evaluation Committee for 2021
- 11. Other business